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4/7/2024    Week 28 of 33Sunday   3:00 pm Lanes 1 - 14

Yorktown Lanes

USBC Certification: 418880   Lane Certification: 10125
View Standings on the WebView Standings on the WebView Standings on the WebView Standings on the WebView Standings on the WebView Standings on the WebView Standings on the WebView Standings on the WebView Standings on the Web

   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   326
Visit bowl.com - This league's ID number is   798

President: Evelyn Ortiz is on Lane 8    Vice President: Luly Alicea is on Lane 11
Secretary: Little Eva Laboy is on Lane 7    Treasurer: Liz Torres is on Lane 9

Sergeant at Arms: Frank Caraballo is on Lane 4

JACKPOT RESULTS 4-7-24

MYSTERY GAME:1ST GAME:RACHEL L.(30) 2ND GAME:SUSAN B. (91)
REG.DOUBLES:2ND GAME:MIKE L.278+15=293 & GUILLO C. 224+35=259(552)
3RD GAME:BOB S. 246+32=278 & FRANK C. 259 (537)
REG HDCP JACKPOT:(1)DEANDRIAN R. 207+63=270      $17
(2)MIKE L. 278+15=293 $17 /(3)JOSE M, 263+9=273  $17
ELIMINATOR:1ST CUT:209/2ND CUT:210 1ST PLACE:DEANDRIAN R.174+63=237 $60
2ND PLACE:RUBEN C.225+9=234 $25 /3RD PLACE:MIKE L.216+15=231 $15
(11)HCP BRACKETS ALL BRACKETS 1ST PLACE $18 & 2ND PLACE $6
(1)LEONARD P.230 & DELL D. 169 /(2) RUBEN C. 234 & KATE V. 208
(3)MIKE L. 231 & KATE V. 208 /(4)DERANDRIAN R.237 & & ANGEL M. 200
(5)DEANDRIAN R.237 & MIKE L. 231 /(6)MIKE L. 231 & ANGEL M. 200
(7)DEANDRIAN R. 237 & BRANDON S.207/(8)BRANDON S. 207 & JOSE C.207 $12
(9)DREANRIAN R. 237 & DAVID D. 227/(10)JOSE M. 273 & MIKE L, 231
(11)JOSE M. 273 & RUBEN C. 234

50/50 & BIRTHDAY'S MESSAGES

50/50/ RAFFLE CHICAGO FUND: CARRYOVER FROM 2022/2023 50/50:$4,683.00
50/50 YTD TOTAL BALANCE FROM $8,000.00 + $147.00 = $8,147.00
50/50 DRAWING: $294.00 - $147.00 = $147.00
THE WINNER OF THE 50/50: "LOS SUCIOS"
APRIL BIRTHDAY'S: LEONARD P. 4-6,DAVE D. 4-7,SUE W. 4-7
DAVE Z. 4-16, JESSICA W. 4-16, NICKIE T. 4-20, JOE L. 4-22
RAJI B. 4-23, RUBEN C. 4-27, KARL L.JR. 4-29,

Important Messages

Just a reminder league rosters are now frozen for the rest of the season.
JUST A REMINER WHEN YOU PRE-BOWL YOU NEED TO NOTIFY LEAGUE SECRETARY
RULE 12D DO NOT MAKE YOUR OWN ARRANGEMENT WITHOUT NOTIFIY LEAGUE
SECRETARY & THE OTHER TEAM WHEN THIS HAPPENS YOUR GAMES WILL BE VOID!
MAKE-UPS/BOWLING OUT: The captain is responsible for notifying the league
secretary in case there is a need for make-up. They must ask a week in advance
unless it is an emergency,and they have less than three (3) bowlers that can bowl, the
whole team must make-up. There will be only one (1) make-up permitted per team for
each half. (NO individual pre-bowling is allowed must bowled with your team).
Please Note: Make-up games must be made up prior to the date of the scheduled
competition (USBC RULE 117) NO BOWLING OUT (USBC RULE 113d)

Team StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam Standings

Points Points Team Pins + HDCP High High Year-To-Date
PlaceLane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Sers Game WON

1 4 1 LOS SUCIOS 62½ 28½ 958 0 80666 965 1018 993 2976 3045 3139 1115 117½
2 9 7 LA POTENCIA LATINA 62 29 887 27 76291 891 978 916 2785 2827 2845 1014 115
3 3 3 LA FAMILIA 60 31 841 105 73989 996 875 883 2754 2754 2825 1056 104
4 11 2 STEP YO GAME UP 57½ 33½ 981 0 82974 1028 1031 986 3045 3045 3185 1174 130½
5 13 14 WE TRY 55 36 933 0 79010 1099 974 1032 3105 3105 3105 1111 113
6 12 11 LET THE GOOD TIMES ROLL 48 43 842 125 73293 793 841 985 2619 2619 2724 985 95
7 5 9 KINDRED KLUB 45 46 891 0 74136 942 881 857 2680 2869 2876 1025 94
8 1 6 5 SAVAGES 43 48 855 0 65756 891 774 810 2475 2475 2846 1008 83
9 7 8 4 MEN & LITTLE LADY 41 50 901 0 79134 880 952 1063 2895 2895 3207 1117 102

10 10 10 BIPOLAR ROLLERS 40 51 917 0 77725 1084 1010 972 3066 3066 3066 1096 107
11 14 4 NINE PINS 38 53 793 126 73677 763 718 801 2282 2393 2576 901 86
12 6 12 SPARE CHANGE 36 55 739 136 72441 815 711 662 2188 2287 2635 935 82
13 8 5 G-WONDERERS 26 65 776 112 72616 762 854 863 2479 2722 2512 911 85
14 2 13 CALIENTE 19 72 766 80 50552 0 0 0 0 0 2461 868 50

Lane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14
Wk29  04/14   6- 13   3-  1   9- 12   8-  5   7- 10   2- 11  14-  4
Wk30  04/21   5- 14   4-  2  11- 10   7-  6   8-  9   1- 12  13-  3
Wk31  04/28 { Position Round- Start Lane - 1

Individual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High Averages

Men 227.52 Joe Lupica 218.69 Al Kan 211.40 Felix Torres 211.08 Frank Caraballo 210.70 Leonard Perkins IV
Women 194.95 Luly Alicea 168.99 Katie Vega 168.88 Susan Baez 160.03 Sue Workman 158.90 Colleen Jackson

Last Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top Scores

Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1099 WE TRY 3105 WE TRY
1084 BIPOLAR ROLLERS 3066 BIPOLAR ROLLERS
1063 4 MEN & LITTLE LADY 3045 LOS SUCIOS

3045 STEP YO GAME UP
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Last Week's Top Scores - ContinuedLast Week's Top Scores - ContinuedLast Week's Top Scores - ContinuedLast Week's Top Scores - ContinuedLast Week's Top Scores - ContinuedLast Week's Top Scores - ContinuedLast Week's Top Scores - ContinuedLast Week's Top Scores - ContinuedLast Week's Top Scores - Continued

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 278 Bill Senyitko 747 Bill Senyitko 327 Jose Feliciano Jr. 768 Bill Senyitko

278 Mike Lynch 726 Karl III Lessmann III 293 Mike Lynch 758 Mike Lynch
264 Jose McKenney 713 Mike Lynch 285 Bill Senyitko 753 Emmanuel Jackson

753 Karl III Lessmann III

Women 235 Luly Alicea 610 Luly Alicea 270 DeAndrian Rice 717 DeAndrian Rice
233 Kayla Schmidt 590 Kayla Schmidt 257 Ann Netherly 676 Katie Vega
210 Colleen Jackson 565 Katie Vega 256 Colleen Jackson 666 Colleen Jackson

Season High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High Scores

Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1174 STEP YO GAME UP 3207 4 MEN & LITTLE LADY
1154 WE TRY 3185 STEP YO GAME UP
1129 LOS SUCIOS 3141 LOS SUCIOS
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 300 Nate Rivera 790 Joe Lupica 327 Jose Feliciano Jr. 781 Karl III Lessmann III
300 Tommie Conely 763 Al Kan 317 Montez Bonner 768 Bill Senyitko
289 Frank Caraballo 747 Leonard Perkins IV 307 Emmanuel Jackson 759 Mike Dressler II

Women 262 Luly Alicea 588 Colleen Jackson 291 DeAndrian Rice 723 Ann Netherly
224 Susan Baez 568 Sue Workman 291 Valerie Bey 711 Jessica Kubiak
222 Katie Vega 516 Debbie LiBran 269 Little Eva Laboy 691 Toy Williams

269 Liz Torres

Team RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam Rosters

High High High High
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms GameSers ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms GameSers

1 - LOS SUCIOS  Lane 4  HDCP=0  Avg=958
151 William Caraballo 190 18 12595 66 247 645
32 Gladys Caraballo 148 55 10216 69 193 490

113 Miguel Torres Jr.-* 208 1 17516 84 277 724
35 Frank Caraballo-* 211 0 16464 78 289 700

127 Ruben Caraballo-* 201 8 15103 75 279 715
73 Carmen Caraballo 140 63 2522 18 179 473
69 Jeff Gray 203 6 3053 15 255 671
26 Bruce Gray 162 43 1465 9 181 510
15 Melissa Voytko bk222 0 0 0 0 0

2 - STEP YO GAME UP  Lane 11  HDCP=0  Avg=981
55 Luly Alicea-*VP 194 14 12867 66 262 712

103 Mike Dressler II 205 4 15418 75 268 735
27 Susan Baez-* 168 37 14186 84 224 576
63 Bill Senyitko 203 6 15910 78 278 747
77 Felix Torres-* 211 0 16489 78 268 730
79 Negro Baez Jr. 202 7 4865 24 279 661

165 Antonio Vernon 221 0 2663 12 257 703
198 Brad Urban bk213 0 0 0 0 0

3 - LA FAMILIA  Lane 3  HDCP=105  Avg=841
129 Karl Lessmann JR 193 15 11033 57 246 675
82 Rachel Lessmann 99 99 4967 50 143 329

102 Debbie LiBran-* 147 56 11095 75 208 516
29 Karl III Lessmann III 201 8 14713 73 266 726
71 Superman Hale Sr. 201 8 8449 42 279 691

131 Tracy Reilly 166 39 2501 15 215 532
166 Sarah LiBran bk151 53 845 6 188 445
81 Tom Rivera 97 101 291 3 115 291

4 - NINE PINS  Lane 14  HDCP=126  Avg=793
104 Jessica Kubiak-* 154 50 10960 71 209 549
118 Alex Kowalski 161 44 11127 69 237 582
123 Sue Workman 160 45 12482 78 223 568
122 David Diaz 157 47 12938 82 213 543
117 David Kubiak 161 44 11487 71 243 597
76 Angela Smith 158 46 3803 24 211 542
86 Ashley Workman 132 70 1985 15 167 426

142 Mike Vlk bk186 21 0 0 0 0
147 Nick Samples bk197 11 0 0 0 0

5 - G-WONDERERS  Lane 8  HDCP=112  Avg=776
84 Evelyn Ortiz-*Pres 175 31 7357 42 223 605

124 Jose Feliciano Jr. 115 85 9005 78 240 466
14 Ann Netherly 152 52 8994 59 227 564
43 Katie Vega 168 37 12674 75 222 565
34 Edgar Laboy-* 166 39 8972 54 213 576
45 Fred Rossi 157 47 7249 46 227 578

100 Kenny Vega bk163 42 0 0 0 0
46 Joe Horvatich 197 11 6904 35 264 675

6 - 5 SAVAGES  Lane 1  HDCP=0  Avg=855
93 Dell Small Dunnican 176 30 12685 72 245 623
92 Marie Neal-* 145 58 9600 66 187 506

107 Corvell Douglas 157 47 10375 66 236 577
156 George Carson 186 21 5024 27 233 675
108 Armando Lugo-* 191 17 10751 56 247 654
169 Juanita Taylor 171 35 4643 27 224 565
64 Mike Vetrick Jr. 193 15 2318 12 224 620
23 Ray Poole 177 29 2664 15 245 606

7 - LA POTENCIA LATINA  Lane 9  HDCP=27  Avg=887
8 Liz Torres-*Tr 150 54 11313 75 211 497
4 Jose Cancel Jr. 161 44 13077 81 235 578

157 Doug MacIver 163 42 4410 27 202 540
106 Mike Lynch 195 13 9986 51 279 713
83 Al Kan-* 218 0 17714 81 289 763
56 Al Torres 160 45 9647 60 213 546
67 Michele Kelly 167 38 3515 21 211 541
89 Al Minich 189 18 2270 12 258 635
96 Mitch Miller bk226 0 747 3 255 747

8 - 4 MEN & LITTLE LADY  Lane 7  HDCP=0  Avg=901
51 Tommie Conely 207 2 16157 78 300 741
1 Guillo Camargo 171 35 12873 75 232 567
2 Little Eva Laboy-*Sec 138 64 8333 60 199 487

149 Bob Steele-* 175 31 11574 66 246 632
80 Leonard Perkins IV 210 0 11378 54 279 747

133 Josh Vasquez 218 0 7199 33 290 763
41 Jessica Wilmink 210 0 5680 27 267 701
24 Dave Zingale 216 0 3900 18 290 706

134 Sean Connelly Sr. bk211 0 513 3 198 513

9 - KINDRED KLUB  Lane 5  HDCP=0  Avg=891
78 Deven Rice-* 179 27 11854 66 238 614

101 DeAndrian Rice 141 62 8930 63 225 528
90 Montez Bonner 192 16 13264 69 299 663
91 Kurtis Lewis 193 15 15676 81 261 679
94 Brandon Schabel 186 21 8961 48 267 709
53 Nickie Thompson 185 22 5556 30 247 642

138 Brad Wurm 200 9 3001 15 235 636

10 - BIPOLAR ROLLERS  Lane 10  HDCP=0  Avg=917
20 Colleen Jackson-* 158 46 10964 69 229 588
87 Jerome Sturghill 165 40 6285 38 242 616
16 Emmanuel Jackson 185 22 12988 70 275 682
60 Miguel Feliciano 182 25 15342 84 237 639
13 Joe Lupica-* 227 0 13651 60 289 790
38 Chuck Lupica III 211 0 4442 21 277 664

11 - LET THE GOOD TIMES ROLL  Lane 12  HDCP=125  Avg=842
6 Johnny Burtin III 170 36 10200 60 244 608

126 Andrew Norton 183 24 6623 36 256 712
18 Eddie Clark-* 164 41 13343 81 213 554

128 Daph Williams-* 140 63 7985 57 199 478
130 Brian Miktuk 185 22 13949 75 267 634
40 Toy Williams 123 78 7934 64 189 450
7 Tee Williams 118 82 354 3 128 354

12 - SPARE CHANGE  Lane 6  HDCP=136  Avg=739
137 Valerie Bey-* 143 60 11205 78 222 496
28 Eunice Sipp-* 115 85 6588 57 170 407
12 James May 148 55 11545 78 212 522
58 Lorenzo Sipp 148 55 10706 72 234 574

144 Eric Adams 185 22 14455 78 270 656
184 Raji Bey 177 29 3737 21 210 585
39 Hammood Shabazz 'EL 177 29 4780 27 234 629

148 Alice Smach bk127 74 363 3 142 363

13 - CALIENTE  Lane 2  HDCP=80  Avg=766
99 Vilma Baez-* 137 65 9480 69 191 486
88 Jose Rivera 113 87 5805 51 162 407

139 Danyalis Cruz 167 38 4532 27 219 562
146 Greg Draft Jr. 168 37 7902 47 243 644
98 Marcel Philpotts 181 26 4903 27 243 649

136 Amy Ross bk139 63 775 6 163 422
62 Jim Claus bk199 9 603 3 258 603

116 Nic Baez bk164 41 448 3 174 448

14 - WE TRY  Lane 13  HDCP=0  Avg=933
33 Jose McKenney 200 9 16277 81 268 685
22 Stacy Rivera 135 67 6895 51 180 481
11 Angel Malave-* 187 20 15213 81 278 663
31 Mario Rivera 203 6 14016 69 264 718
30 Nate Rivera 208 1 16855 81 300 758
5 Theresa Monachico 144 59 865 6 186 467

145 Steven Janoivich bk208 1 609 3 216 609
121 Kayla Schmidt 196 12 590 3 233 590
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Local and Bowling Center AwardsLocal and Bowling Center AwardsLocal and Bowling Center AwardsLocal and Bowling Center AwardsLocal and Bowling Center AwardsLocal and Bowling Center AwardsLocal and Bowling Center AwardsLocal and Bowling Center AwardsLocal and Bowling Center Awards
Award Award

Name Score Award Received Name Score Award Received

Jose Feliciano Jr. 240 225 Game (Cleveland Ohio USBC Men's)
240 100 Pins Over Game (Cleveland Ohio USBC

Mike A. Lynch 278 11 in a Row  (Cleveland Ohio USBC Me
278 275 Game (Cleveland Ohio USBC Men's

Average List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team Members

z Men
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP True

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total Average

96 Mitch Miller bk226 0 747 3 255 747 255 747 0 0 249.00
13 Joe Lupica 227 0 13651 60 289 790 289 790 a217 a217 a217 651 651 227.52

165 Antonio Vernon 221 0 2663 12 257 703 257 703 0 0 221.92
83 Al Kan 218 0 17714 81 289 763 289 763 225 248 227 700 700 218.69

133 Josh Vasquez 218 0 7199 33 290 763 290 778 0 0 218.15
24 Dave Zingale 216 0 3900 18 290 706 290 706 0 0 216.67
38 Chuck M. Lupica III 211 0 4442 21 277 664 277 664 247 203 192 642 642 211.52
77 Felix Torres 211 0 16489 78 268 730 268 730 232 179 170 581 581 211.40
35 Frank Caraballo 211 0 16464 78 289 700 289 703 176 227 259 662 662 211.08
80 Leonard A. Perkins IV 210 0 11378 54 279 747 282 750 215 210 230 655 655 210.70

113 Miguel A. Torres Jr. 208 1 17516 84 277 724 283 754 206 199 209 614 617 208.52
30 Nate Rivera 208 1 16855 81 300 758 304 785 222 207 205 634 640 208.09
51 Tommie T. Conely 207 2 16157 78 300 741 300 757 214 204 217 635 644 207.14

103 Mike Dressler II 205 4 15418 75 268 735 276 759 182 201 214 597 609 205.57
63 Bill S. Senyitko 203 6 15910 78 278 747 285 768 243 278 226 747 768 203.97
69 Jeff R. Gray 203 6 3053 15 255 671 255 671 0 0 203.53
31 Mario Rivera 203 6 14016 69 264 718 273 751 0 0 203.13

145 Steven J. Janoivich bk208 1 609 3 216 609 217 612 215 216 178 609 612 203.00
79 Negro Baez Jr. 202 7 4865 24 279 661 282 670 0 0 202.71
29 Karl III A. Lessmann III 201 8 14713 73 266 726 289 781 255 245 226 726 753 201.55

127 Ruben Caraballo 201 8 15103 75 279 715 298 745 200 237 225 662 689 201.37
71 Superman Hale Sr. 201 8 8449 42 279 691 291 775 245 214 232 691 721 201.17
62 Jim L. Claus bk199 9 603 3 258 603 267 630 0 0 201.00
33 Jose M. McKenney 200 9 16277 81 268 685 282 721 223 184 264 671 698 200.95

138 Brad Wurm 200 9 3001 15 235 636 249 663 0 0 200.07
46 Joe Horvatich 197 11 6904 35 264 675 266 711 0 0 197.26

106 Mike A. Lynch 195 13 9986 51 279 713 295 758 219 278 216 713 758 195.80
129 Karl A. Lessmann JR 193 15 11033 57 246 675 267 724 216 170 194 580 625 193.56
91 Kurtis Lewis 193 15 15676 81 261 679 282 724 184 189 149 522 564 193.53
64 Mike Vetrick Jr. 193 15 2318 12 224 620 228 632 0 0 193.17
90 Montez L. Bonner 192 16 13264 69 299 663 317 714 166 170 180 516 561 192.23

108 Armando L. Lugo 191 17 10751 56 247 654 267 708 224 142 227 593 644 191.98
151 William Caraballo 190 18 12595 66 247 645 269 702 224 193 156 573 627 190.83
89 Al Minich 189 18 2270 12 258 635 268 665 0 0 189.17
11 Angel M. Malave 187 20 15213 81 278 663 304 722 206 215 180 601 661 187.81
94 Brandon C. Schabel 186 21 8961 48 267 709 294 790 216 206 185 607 673 186.69

156 George M. Carson 186 21 5024 27 233 675 263 765 224 189 146 559 622 186.07
130 Brian D. Miktuk 185 22 13949 75 267 634 289 699 149 179 234 562 628 185.99
16 Emmanuel Jackson 185 22 12988 70 275 682 307 763 224 198 259 681 753 185.54

144 Eric Adams 185 22 14455 78 270 656 295 742 174 186 125 485 548 185.32
126 Andrew Norton 183 24 6623 36 256 712 285 799 148 218 206 572 644 183.97
60 Miguel A. Feliciano 182 25 15342 84 237 639 264 720 186 215 163 564 639 182.64
98 Marcel D. Philpotts 181 26 4903 27 243 649 267 736 a171 a171 a171 513 591 181.59
78 Deven K. Rice 179 27 11854 66 238 614 265 699 a169 a169 a169 507 588 179.61

184 Raji H. Bey 177 29 3737 21 210 585 240 678 0 0 177.95
23 Ray Poole 177 29 2664 15 245 606 280 722 0 0 177.60
39 Hammood R. Shabazz 'EL 177 29 4780 27 234 629 270 737 225 153 164 542 632 177.04
93 Dell Small Dunnican 176 30 12685 72 245 623 284 731 174 138 140 452 539 176.18

149 Bob Steele 175 31 11574 66 246 632 278 740 200 158 246 604 700 175.36
1 Guillo Camargo 171 35 12873 75 232 567 259 669 119 224 199 542 647 171.64

134 Sean T. Connelly Sr. bk211 0 513 3 198 513 198 513 0 0 171.00
6 Johnny Burtin III 170 36 10200 60 244 608 288 722 176 163 180 519 627 170.00

146 Greg Draft Jr. 168 37 7902 47 243 644 281 758 161 157 i148 466 577 168.13
34 Edgar Laboy 166 39 8972 54 213 576 249 696 0 0 166.15
87 Jerome L. Sturghill 165 40 6285 38 242 616 288 739 0 0 165.39
18 Eddie V. Clark 164 41 13343 81 213 554 262 701 161 158 189 508 631 164.73

157 Doug MacIver 163 42 4410 27 202 540 241 675 0 0 163.33
26 Bruce W. Gray 162 43 1465 9 181 510 215 612 0 0 162.78

117 David J. Kubiak 161 44 11487 71 243 597 287 729 136 137 162 435 564 161.79
4 Jose A. Cancel Jr. 161 44 13077 81 235 578 276 701 167 142 163 472 604 161.44

118 Alex R. Kowalski 161 44 11127 69 237 582 287 726 146 113 144 403 532 161.26
56 Al Torres 160 45 9647 60 213 546 257 681 139 157 180 476 611 160.78

122 David Diaz 157 47 12938 82 213 543 261 687 152 157 180 489 630 157.78
45 Fred J. Rossi 157 47 7249 46 227 578 278 731 178 181 137 496 637 157.59

107 Corvell R. Douglas 157 47 10375 66 236 577 288 738 134 170 162 466 607 157.20
116 Nic Baez bk164 41 448 3 174 448 215 571 0 0 149.33
58 Lorenzo T. Sipp 148 55 10706 72 234 574 286 733 121 130 87 338 500 148.69
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP True
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total Average

12 James T. May 148 55 11545 78 212 522 264 693 162 109 153 424 589 148.01
124 Jose Feliciano Jr. 115 85 9005 78 240 466 327 727 107 119 240 466 727 115.45
88 Jose Rivera 113 87 5805 51 162 407 251 674 a103 a103 a103 309 570 113.82
81 Tom Rivera 97 101 291 3 115 291 216 594 0 0 97.00

100 Kenny Vega bk163 42 0 0 0 0 0 0
142 Mike R. Vlk bk186 21 0 0 0 0 0 0
147 Nick Samples bk197 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
198 Brad J. Urban bk213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

" Women
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP True

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total Average
41 Jessica E. Wilmink 210 0 5680 27 267 701 285 751 0 0 210.37

121 Kayla B. Schmidt 196 12 590 3 233 590 245 626 233 152 205 590 626 196.67
55 Luly Alicea 194 14 12867 66 262 712 278 760 235 182 193 610 652 194.95
53 Nickie M. Thompson 185 22 5556 30 247 642 268 699 0 0 185.20
84 Evelyn Ortiz 175 31 7357 42 223 605 256 716 145 145 199 489 579 175.17

169 Juanita L. Taylor 171 35 4643 27 224 565 254 661 0 0 171.96
43 Katie A. Vega 168 37 12674 75 222 565 259 676 190 204 171 565 676 168.99
27 Susan Baez 168 37 14186 84 224 576 262 688 136 191 183 510 621 168.88

139 Danyalis Cruz 167 38 4532 27 219 562 255 670 a157 a157 a157 471 585 167.85
67 Michele A. Kelly 167 38 3515 21 211 541 241 632 0 0 167.38

131 Tracy A. Reilly 166 39 2501 15 215 532 251 640 0 0 166.73
123 Sue Workman 160 45 12482 78 223 568 274 718 171 149 179 499 634 160.03
20 Colleen Jackson 158 46 10964 69 229 588 279 735 210 177 141 528 666 158.90
76 Angela G. Smith 158 46 3803 24 211 542 259 696 0 0 158.46

104 Jessica L. Kubiak 154 50 10960 71 209 549 260 711 158 162 136 456 606 154.37
14 Ann Netherly 152 52 8994 59 227 564 280 723 a142 205 116 463 619 152.44
8 Liz Torres 150 54 11313 75 211 497 269 687 141 153 130 424 583 150.84

32 Gladys Caraballo 148 55 10216 69 193 490 249 663 159 162 144 465 633 148.06
102 Debbie LiBran 147 56 11095 75 208 516 272 707 150 156 144 450 618 147.93
92 Marie K. Neal 145 58 9600 66 187 506 245 686 a135 a135 a135 405 579 145.45
5 Theresa Monachico 144 59 865 6 186 467 216 545 0 0 144.17

137 Valerie J. Bey 143 60 11205 78 222 496 291 703 a133 a133 a133 399 579 143.65
101 DeAndrian L. Rice 141 62 8930 63 225 528 291 717 207 147 174 528 717 141.75
166 Sarah LiBran bk151 53 845 6 188 445 241 604 0 0 140.83
73 Carmen M. Caraballo 140 63 2522 18 179 473 251 686 0 0 140.11

128 Daph Williams 140 63 7985 57 199 478 262 667 159 123 176 458 647 140.09
2 Little Eva Laboy 138 64 8333 60 199 487 269 697 132 156 171 459 651 138.88

99 Vilma Baez 137 65 9480 69 191 486 253 684 a127 a127 a127 381 576 137.39
22 Stacy A. Rivera 135 67 6895 51 180 481 249 697 0 0 135.20
86 Ashley Workman 132 70 1985 15 167 426 242 657 0 0 132.33

136 Amy Ross bk139 63 775 6 163 422 226 611 0 0 129.17
40 Toy Williams 123 78 7934 64 189 450 267 691 0 0 123.97

148 Alice R. Smach bk127 74 363 3 142 363 216 585 0 0 121.00
7 Tee Williams 118 82 354 3 128 354 210 600 0 0 118.00

28 Eunice J. Sipp 115 85 6588 57 170 407 250 665 0 0 115.58
82 Rachel E. Lessmann 99 99 4967 50 143 329 244 641 130 90 87 307 604 99.34
15 Melissa M. Voytko bk222 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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